High Power Resistive Products
Resistors
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Package: Surface Mount Chips, Chips, Leaded Chips, Flanged
Substrate Material: Aluminum Nitride
Process: Thin Film
Resistive Material: Tantalum
Terminals: Silver

L
mm (inches)
HOW TO ORDER
RP4
AVX
Series
See chart
above
2010
Case Size
See chart
above
R
Type
R = Resistor
T
Terminal
T = Silver over
Nickel
XXXX
Value
0050 = 50Ω
0100 = 100Ω
G
Tolerance
J = ±5%
G = ±2%
TR
Packaging
TR = Tape & Reel
Contact factory for custom ratings and sizes.
0
20
40
60
80
100%
+25˚C-25˚C   0˚C-50˚C 150˚C125˚C100˚C75˚C+50˚C
Heat Sink Temperature (°C)
P
o
w
er
 D
is
si
p
at
io
n
Rated Safe Operating Range
POWER DERATING
5
6
High Power Resistive Products
Resistors
Top
View
Side
View
Resistive
AreaOvercoat
A
CHIP RESISTORS – RP3 SERIES
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Resistance: 50 and 100 Ω standard
(contact factory for custom resistance values)

RP3 Series
mm (inches)
HOW TO ORDER
RP3
AVX
Series
2010
Case Size
See chart
above
R
Type
R = Resistor
T
Terminal
T = Silver
XXXX
Value
0050 = 50Ω
0100 = 100Ω
J
Tolerance
J = ±5%
G = ±2%
TR
Packaging
TR = Tape & Reel
Contact factory for custom ratings and sizes.
0
20
40
60
80
100%
+25˚C-25˚C   0˚C-50˚C 150˚C125˚C100˚C75˚C+50˚C
Heat Sink Temperature (°C)
P
o
w
er
 D
is
si
p
at
io
n
Rated Safe Operating Range
POWER DERATING
77
High Power Resistive Products
Resistors
* xxxx denotes Ohm value.
** Test Condition: Chip soldered to a large copper carrier whose surface is at 100ºC; maximum rated power applied.
L
W
T
6.35 (0.250) TYP.
2.03 (0.080) MAX.
0.10 (0.004) TYP.
A
LEADED CHIP RESISTORS – RP7 SERIES
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Resistance: 50 and 100 Ω standard
(contact factory for custom resistance values)

mm (inches)
mm (inches)
HOW TO ORDER
RP7
AVX
Series
2010
Case Size
See chart
above
R
Type
R = Resistor
T
Terminal
T = Silver
XXXX
Value
0050 = 50Ω
0100 = 100Ω
J
Tolerance
J = ±5%
G = ±2%
BK
Packaging
BK = Plastic Carrier
Contact factory for custom ratings and sizes.
0
20
40
60
80
100%
+25˚C-25˚C   0˚C-50˚C 150˚C125˚C100˚C75˚C+50˚C
Heat Sink Temperature (°C)
P
o
w
er
 D
is
si
p
at
io
n
Rated Safe Operating Range
POWER DERATING
High Power Resistive Products
Resistors
FLANGE MOUNT RESISTOR – P/N: RP60302RXXXXJNBK
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Resistance: 50 and 100 Ω standard
(other resistance values available)
Resistive Tolerance: ±5% standard (±2% available)
Power: 20 Watts
Capacitance: 1.0pF
Operating Temperature Range: -55ºC to +150ºC
Temperature Coefficient: <150 ppm/ºC
Tabs: Silver
RoHS Compliant
Non-Magnetic available
2.59 (0.102)
1.57 (0.062)
7.62
(0.300)
6.35 TYP.
(0.250)
3.18 TYP.
(0.125)
2.54 (0.100)
2.54 (0.100)

High Power Resistive Products
Resistors
HOW TO ORDER
RP6
AVX
Series
0300
Case Size
R
Type
R = Resistor
N
Terminal
N = Silver
0100
Value
0050 = 50Ω
0100 = 100Ω
J
Tolerance
J = ±5%
(G = ±2% available
Consult Factory)
BK
Packaging
BK = Plastic Carrier
Contact factory for custom ratings and sizes.
0
20
40
60
80
100%
+25˚C-25˚C   0˚C-50˚C 150˚C125˚C100˚C75˚C+50˚C
Heat Sink Temperature (°C)
P
o
w
er
 D
is
si
p
at
io
n
Rated Safe Operating Range
POWER DERATING
8
Мы молодая и активно развивающаяся компания в области  поставок